Name

Glass Golem
Alchemist
Marilith
Paladin
Fighter-Mage
Witch

Wight

Lizard Man Shaman

Goblin Shaman
Skeletal Mage
Death Knight
Prophetess
Sorcerer
Sorceress
Fighting Priest
Reaver Demon
Mage-Priest
Druid
Necromancer
Dark Priestess
Guardian
Worm-that-Walks
Priest

Seraph

Balor

Imp

Paper Golem
Wizard

Lich

Wild Mage

BP

12
10
45
13
12
10

15

12

12

12
14
10
12
11
10
20

11
30
60
10

10

MP

0/any
8
10
7
10
6,6
8
12
15
6
8
8 (4,4)
4,4,4
55,5
10
12
6,6
10
12
10
14
10
15
20
20
6
variable
15+5
15+5
20

Colours

Any
Red
Grey
White
Red
Green + Any
Grey
Any
Any
Red
Grey
Any
Red, Green, Grey
Red, Green, Grey
White
Grey
Red, White
Green
Grey
Grey
White
Grey, others
White
White
Grey
Red, Grey
Red
Red
Red, Grey
Red

Spells
Start Known
0/any 0/any

2 4
3 5
2 all
3 5
2,2 3,?
2 4
2-4 ?
3-5 ?
2 2
2 4
2(1,1) 2,?
2,2,2 2,2,2
2,2,2 2,2,2
3 all
4 6
2,2 3,all
3 5
4 6
3 all
4 all
3 5
5 all
6 all
6 10
2 3
8 8
5 7
5 7
32 32

Great
48

54
54

54
54
54

54,36
54,36
54
54
54
54,26
54,36
54
54,36
54,36
54
54,36
54,36
54,36,26
54,36
54
54,26
54,36

Manoeuvres
Major

48

36
54, 36
36
36

36
36
38
54,26
54,36
26
26
26
36
38
38
26
38
26
38
38
26
26
38,22
38
38
38
26

Minor

48

54,26

26
26
26
26
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
44,48
48
48
48
48

Notes

Can only reflect spells
Potions
Multiple weapons
Magic sword; Bless
Magic sword
Potions; familiar
Touch

No additional spells
Magic sword; Curse
Foretelling
0,G,G
0,G,G
O,G; Bless
Death stealing
O,B; Bless
0,B,G
0,B,G; Command
0O,G; BP cost
0,G,G; Bless
0,B,G; Regeneration
O,B; Bless; Holy water
0,G,G; Bless
0,B,G; Fire
0,0,R,B,G,G; Sting
0,0,B; Scrolls
o.B
0,B,G; Touch
0,B,G; 2 spells at once



